OP \$2290.00 5834802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChalkTalk Sports, Inc.		12/31/2023	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TN Little River IP, LLC
Street Address:	869 Windstone Blvd.
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5834802	BIBFOLIO+
Registration Number:	5967638	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	6087283	SUBPLY
Registration Number:	6042723	LIVE LOVE RUN
Registration Number:	4895830	
Registration Number:	4044430	CHALKTALK
Registration Number:	4767961	CHALKTALKSPORTS.COM
Registration Number:	4760119	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760130	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760187	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4869730	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	6000608	RUN 365
Registration Number:	5133887	SOCRATES
Registration Number:	5895870	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	5361511	JERSEY GENIUS
Registration Number:	5361512	THE ULTIMATE DISPLAY FOR ALL JERSEYS
Registration Number:	6046740	POWER UP YOUR RECOVERY
Registration Number:	6435849	FLYTE
Registration Number:	5973362	BIBFOLIO+

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0624

900826093 REEL: 008309

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6087281	SUBPLY
Registration Number:	6047765	KISS ME I'M A RUNNER
Registration Number:	5164149	GONE FOR A RUN .COM VIRTUAL RACE SERIES
Registration Number:	4760123	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760183	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4760185	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4895829	
Registration Number:	6452649	I'M A NIGHTMARE BEFORE A RUN
Registration Number:	6232654	MOM NEEDS A RUN
Registration Number:	6577565	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	6177374	RUNBOX
Registration Number:	6177375	RUNBOX
Registration Number:	4865781	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4931788	ACUPOINT
Registration Number:	5322345	GONEFORARUN.COM
Registration Number:	6666924	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	6836536	I RUN TO BURN OFF THE CRAZY
Registration Number:	5827715	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	5834804	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760121	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760126	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760186	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4836724	LULALAX
Registration Number:	4836725	
Registration Number:	3968529	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	6973599	RUNNIN' WITH MY GNOMIES
Registration Number:	5967639	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	5973363	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	6087282	SUBPLY
Registration Number:	6681857	GIRLS RUN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	6209822	HAPPY HATTER
Registration Number:	4758477	BIBFOLIO
Registration Number:	4758478	BIBFOLIO
Registration Number:	6666235	WE BELIEVE YOUR HEALTH STARTS IN YOUR SO
Registration Number:	5769339	RUN NOW GOBBLE LATER
Registration Number:	4038225	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	5692391	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	4922238	PR SOLES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6435890	FLYTE
Registration Number:	4925361	LULALAX.COM
Registration Number:	4865780	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	4170279	RUNTECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5834803	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4900262	CHALKTALKSPORTS.COM
Registration Number:	4760122	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760128	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760182	CHALKTALKSPORTS
Registration Number:	5870035	FLYTE
Registration Number:	5946257	REPWELL
Registration Number:	5895869	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	4044431	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	7034507	RUNNIN' WITH MY GNOMIES
Registration Number:	4944700	PR SOLES
Registration Number:	5794978	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	5692389	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	5692390	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	5770232	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	5692392	RUN LIKE A GIRL
Registration Number:	4836726	LULALAX
Registration Number:	5352209	JERSEYGENIUS
Registration Number:	4760118	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760120	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760124	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760125	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	4760127	GONE FOR A RUN
Registration Number:	5991269	
Registration Number:	6047764	SHE BELIEVED SHE COULD SO SHE DID
Registration Number:	5230439	MAGICAL MILES
Registration Number:	5230440	RUN NOW GOBBLE LATER
Registration Number:	2899400	CHALKTALK
Serial Number:	98184285	JUST ADD ICE
Serial Number:	90088860	FLYTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2038622306

Email: dmack@wbamct.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Mack

Address Line 1: 500 West Putnam Avenue

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0101345.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Mack
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Mack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page6.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page7.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page8.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks executed#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of December 31, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ChalkTalk Sports, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation located at 151 Woodward Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06854 ("Assignor") and TN Little River IP, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company located at 869 Windstone Blvd., Brentwood, TN 37027 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified in Schedule A-1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, each dated as of December 31, 2023, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee acquired the Marks from Assignor, including all the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor wish to memorialize and confirm Assignee's acquisition of the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including (a) all the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, (b) all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the Marks, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, (c) the right to maintain and prosecute the Marks in Assignee's name, and (d) all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the Marks provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register Assignee as the owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this the 31st day of December 2023, by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

ChalkTalk Sports, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

TN Little River IP, LLC

Name: J. Thomas Lynn, a/k/a John Thomas Lynn

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A-1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

(Attached)

RUN LIKE A GIRL	RUN LIKE A GIRL	RUN LIKE A GIRL	RUN LIKE A GIRL	CHALKTALK	JERSEY GENIUS	THE ULTIMATE DISPLAY FOR ALL JERSEYS	GONEFORARUN.COM	GONE FOR A RUN. COM VIRTUAL RACE SERIES	RUNNIN' WITH MY GNOMIES	RUNNIN' WITH MY GNOMIES	Literal Element
RON LIKE A GRE	RUN DIKE A GERU	RONDIKE A GIRO	RINDAKEA 6081	XXXIXXX		an extended the const	3		9603400196019 Jon 65605005	200 kda 400 Zkan codaoco	Image
Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered and renewed	Section 8 and 15 declarations received	Section 8 and 15 declarations received	Section 8 and 15 declarations received	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Regstered - Principal Regster	Registered - Principal Register	Status Registered - Principal Register
87415046	87415050	87415040	87415058	78195140	87415022	87415031	87366493	86909606	97212973	97212976	Application Number 90612629
04/18/2017	04/18/2017	04/18/2017	04/18/2017	12/17/2002	04/18/2017	04/18/2017	03/10/2017	02/16/2016	01/11/2022	01/11/2022	App. Date/Filing Date 03/30/2021
5692390	5692391	5692389	5692392	2899400	5361511	5361512	5322345	5164149	6973599	7034507	Registration Number 6836536
03/05/2019	03/05/2019	03/05/2019	03/05/2019	11/02/2004	12/19/2017	12/19/2017	10/31/2017	03/21/2017	02/07/2023	04/25/2023	Reg. Date/Issue Date 09/06/2022
021 - Drinking glasses; Mugs; Reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; Reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty	through; Leggings; Shorts; Sleeves worri separate and apart from himses shirts and Arbertones Center Control conserved whether Sun 016 - Decals; Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings that join a front and back cover made of wood boards for organizing race numbers; Blank journals	025 - Beanies; Clothing, namely, arm warmers; Clothing, namely, athletic sleeves; Hats; Headbands; Headgear, namely, fleece lined knit hats and beanies with a hole in the top rear for hair to pass	028- toys, namely board games for entertainment purposes and not for training and to the state of the state o	025 - clothing, namely, T-shirts	020 - Clothes hanger having sliding arms for hanging or displaying apparel	035 - On-line ordering services featuring general consumer merchandise	035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods related to the sports and hobbies of running and triathlons, on-line promotion of running events and competitions for others	035. Retail store services featuring virtual running and walking races, Promotional sponsorship of athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races. Administration of athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races are represented by the property of the property o	041 - Organizing, arranging, and conducting virtual walking and running events	025 - Shirts; Sweatshirts; T-shirts; Fleece pullovers; Hooded sweatshirts; Long sleeved shirts; Short-sleeved shirts; Tank tops	Class. Descriptions 041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races

CHALKTALKSPORTS	GONE FOR A RUN	CHALKTALKSPORTS	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	RUN NOW GOBBLE LATER	RUN LIKE A GIRL	Literal Element Just Add Ice
North CONT. 1 (CONT.)	2	CHA KOMBSHSKIS	00% for a res	MARY HALBROD	MARY NOLORODS	00000 FOR A 8UR	2001	2000	GUNG FOR A RUE	200-000-00000-0.000	RON COCK A GIRE	image JUST ADD ICE
Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Status New application received by USPTO
86445123	86444486	86445130	86444460	8644441	86444466	86444471	86444469	86444449	86444455	88174177	87415053	Application Number 98184285
11/05/2014	11/04/2014	11/05/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	10/30/2018	04/18/2017	App. Date/Filing Date 09/18/2023
4760183	4760130	4760186	4760122	4760118	4760124	4760126	4760125	4760119	4760120	5769339	5770232	Registration Number
06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/04/2019	06/04/2019	Reg. Date/Issue Date
014 - Bracelets; Charms; Necklaces; Rings	025 - Beanies, Hats; Headbands, Headgear, namely, hats with side pockets and beanies, with a hole in the top rear for hair to pass through; Socks; Sports caps and hats; Sweatbands; Sweatpants; SweatShirts; Tee shirts	025 - Beanies, Hats, Headbands, Headgear, namely, fleece lined knit hats and beanies with a hole in the top rear for hair to pass through, Knitted caps; Socks; Sports caps and hats; Sweatbands; Sweatpants; Sweatshirts, Tee shirts	014 - Bracelets; Charms; Necklaces; Rings	006 - Metal hangers for medals	016 - Decals; Event albums; Gift bags; Greeting cards; Scrap books; Temporary lattoo transfers	021 - Mugs, Reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; Reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty	016 - Decals; Event albums; Gift bags; Greeting cards; Scrap books; Temporary tattoo transfers	006 - Metal hangers for medals	ann a unite repa, an acerea, proves, paos, nuce acerea e la come hardwaar earet Laadhande Baanide Vicore hainr haadwaar 009 - Magnets	025 - T-shirts, Sweatshirts; Tank tops; Hoodies; Leggings; Capris; Shorts; Tutus; Athletic skirts; Capes; Jogging outflis; Running sults; Running costumes; Sleeves worn separate and apart from blouses, chirts and other tone; Sun cleaves; Gloves; Sorks; Hats; Kriffed	021 - Drinking glasses 014 - Bracelets; Jewelry charms; Necklaces; Rings	Class: Descriptions 118: Duffel bags; Sack packs, namely, drawstring bags used as backpacks; Toiletry bags sold empty

RECOVERY COMP

RUN LIKE A GIRL	CHALKTALKSPORTS.COM	RUN LIKE A GIRL	GONE FOR A RUN	CHALKTALKSPORTS	вівгоцо		вівгоцо	CHALKTALKSPORTS	CHALKTALKSPORTS	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	Literal Element Gone for a run
CORPORA CIVILIDAD CONTROL	KIN SLEODER DEZENDES	RUN COOLA GIRC	2000 FOR		BIBFOLIO	Bib FOLIO		CRADITAL ROPORTS	SANGER POT PRICE	CODE A SUCE SOCIO	No. of the state o	Image Control Contr
Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted		Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Status Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted
88277162	86435213	87415039	86444463	86445134	86246680		86246671	86445122	86445126	86444479	86444476	Application Number 86444456
01/25/2019	10/27/2014	04/18/2017	11/04/2014	11/05/2014	04/09/2014		04/09/2014	11/05/2014	11/05/2014	11/04/2014	11/04/2014	App. Date/Filing Date 11/04/2014
5827715	4767961	5794978	4760123	4760187	4758478		4758477	4760182	4760185	4760128	4760127	Registration Number 4760121
08/06/2019	07/07/2015	07/02/2019	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015		06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	06/23/2015	Reg. Date/Issue Date 06/23/2015
020 - Display racks for hanging commemorative race medals	nats, funning journals, metal nangers, jewerly charms, oracetets, nawhones inner show charms exhals mannerst denote and 035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods relating to sports and sporting activities	035 - Retail store services featuring race packets that contain items for participating in virtual running and walking races, namely, race bits, medals, socks, shirts, headbands, athletic sleeves, gloves,	014 - Bracelets, Charms, Necklaces, Rings	009 - Magnets	016 - Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings that join a front and back cover made of wood boards for organizing race numbers		016 - Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings that join a front and back cover made of wood boards for organizing race numbers	009 - Magnets	016 - Decals; Gift bags; Greeting cards	025 - Beanies, Hats, Headbands, Headgear, namely, hats with side pockets and beanies with a hole in the top rear for hair to pass through; Socks, Sports caps and hats; Sweatbands; Sweatpants; Sweatshirts; Tee shirts	021 - Mugs, Reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; Reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty	Class. Descriptions 009 - Magnets

REPWELL	CHALKTALKSPORTS	CHALKTALKSPORTS	CHALKTALKSPORTS	PR SOLES	PR SOLES			LULALAX	LULALAX	FLYTE	GONE FOR A RUN	BIBFOLIO+	Literal Element GONE FOR A RUN
REPWELL				PR SOLES	≅8///SOLES	Z		1 4 5 1 4 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		BLYTE	NIN Y AOS 38023	*0110 38 18	Image CONCIDENTATION
Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register		Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Status Registered - Principal Register
88383519	86553401	86553408	86553377	88388033	88388022		86588247	86588256	86588242	88299880	88299893	88299889	Application Number 88299900
04/12/2019	03/04/2015	03/04/2015	03/04/2015	04/16/2019	04/16/2019		04/06/2015	04/06/2015	04/06/2015	02/13/2019	02/13/2019	02/13/2019	App. Date/Filing Date 02/13/2019
5946257	4869730	4865781	4865780	5895870	5895869		4836725	4836726	4836724	5870035	5834803	5834802	Registration Number 5834804
12/24/2019	12/15/2015	12/08/2015	12/08/2015	10/29/2019	10/29/2019		10/20/2015	10/20/2015	10/20/2015	09/24/2019	08/13/2019	08/13/2019	r Reg Date/Issue Date 08/13/2019
025 - Beach shoes; footwear; sandals; slip on shoes; thong footwear; athletic footwear; flip flops; water repelling footwear; waterproof footwear.	016 - Decals; Gift bags; Greeting cards	014 - Bracelets, Charms, Necklaces; Rings	025 - Beanies; Hats; Headbands; Headgear, namely, fleece lined knit hats and beanies with a hole in the top rear for hair to pass through; Knitted caps; Socks; Sports caps and hats; Sweatbands; Sweatbands; Sweatbands; Sweatbands;	010 - Recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes	010 - Recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes	035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods related to the sport, hobby and lifestyle of lacrosse	O35 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandse and consumer goods related to the sport, hobby and lifestyle of larrorses O25 - T-shirts	025 - T-shirts	025 - T-shirts	018 - All-purpose athletic bags; All purpose sport bags; Athletic bags; Bags for sports; Crossbody bags; Duffel bags for travel; Duffle bags; Gym bags; Roll bags; Shoulder bags; Sports bags; Suitcases; Suitcases with wheels; Tote bags; Traveling bags; Wheeled bags	016 - Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings, front and/or back covers for holding race bibs	020 - Display frames for holding race bibs and commemorative race medals	Class. Descriptions QQ_D splay frames for holding race bibs and commemorative race medals

PR SOLES	RUN 365		CHALKTALKSPORTS.COM			BIBFOLIO+	PR SOLES	GONE FOR A RUN	Literal Element Image Status GONE FOR A RUN CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL
PR SOLES	RUN 365	-1111				8/b F0L10 +	PA₹SOLES	Zer sonz	2 See Manage
Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Status Registered - Principal Register
86677932	88503620	88594010	86435219	86699309	86699301	88593999	88594018	88592143	Application Number 88592144
06/29/2015	07/08/2019	08/27/2019	10/27/2014	07/21/2015	07/21/2015	08/27/2019	08/27/2019	08/26/2019	App. Date/Filling Date 08/26/2019
4922238	6000608	5991269	4900262	4895830	4895829	5973362	5973363	5967638	30000000
03/22/2016	03/03/2020	02/18/2020	02/16/2016	02/02/2016	02/02/2016	01/28/2020	01/28/2020	01/21/2020	Registration Reg. Date/Issue Number Date 5967639 01/21/2020
025 - Filp flops; Footwear; Sandals; Shoes	016 - Calendars, Desk calendars; Tear-off calendars	OIO - Recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes O25 - Flip flops; Footwear; Sandals; Shoes	035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods relating to sports and sporting activities	016 - Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings that join a front and back cover made of wood boards for organizing race numbers	033 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods relating to sports and sporting activities	020 - Display frames for holding race bibs and commemorative race medals	O10 - Recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes O25 - Filp flops; Footwear; Sandals; Shoes	016 - Mechanical binder sets, comprising rings, front and/or back covers for holding race bibs	Registration Reg. Date/Issue Class. Descriptions Number Date 5967639 01/21/2020 020 - Display frames for holding race bibs and commemorative race medals

SOCRATES	MOM NEEDS A RUN	нарру наттег	RUNBOX	RUNBOX	SUBPLY	SUBPLY	SUBPLY	SHE BELIEVED SHE COULD SO SHE DID	KISS ME I'M A RUNNER	POWER UP YOUR RECOVERY	LIVE LOVE RUN	ACUPOINT PR SOLES	Literal Element ULALAX COM
SOCRATES	SONS VAIORN MOSS	REFLYR AddYB	RUNBOX	RUN	SUBPLY	XJABUS	SUBPLY	an water Manager and we	SORVED VIVE WAY	X 500 W.	AUR (AOT RAF)	ACUPOINT	image
Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Section 7 request received	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Status Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted
87135052	88943321	88901320	87265405	87265423	88707224	88707238	88707248	88721752	88721756	88639419	88721746	86699987 86677939	Application Number 86583250
08/11/2016	06/02/2020	05/05/2020	12/12/2016	12/12/2016	11/26/2019	11/26/2019	11/26/2019	12/10/2019	12/10/2019	10/02/2019	12/10/2019	07/21/2015 06/29/2015	App. Date/Filing Date 04/06/2015
5133887	6232654	6209822	6177374	6177375	6087281	6087282	6087283	6047764	6047765	6046740	6042723	4931788 4944700	Registration Number 1923361
01/31/2017	12/29/2020	12/01/2020	10/20/2020	10/20/2020	06/23/2020	06/23/2020	06/23/2020	05/05/2020	05/05/2020	05/05/2020	04/28/2020	04/05/2016 04/26/2016	Reg. Date/Issue Date 03/29/2016
025 - Socks	041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races	pwery reading to luming, unlining area yearness accurate relative with the read of a second read of the read of th	Q25. Kts primarily featuring running apparel, namely, T-shirts, socks, hats, headbands, earmuffs, gloves, and neckties, but also including one or more of the following, namely, running decals, benefits with the social construction of the decirios better	O25 - Kits primarily featuring running apparel, namely, T-shirts, socks, hats, headbands, earmuffs, gloves, and neckties, but also including one or more of the following, namely, running decals, jewelry relating to running, running safety devices, bottles,	016- Clipboards	025 - Footwear; Sandals	018 - Luggage tags; Straps for luggage	041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races	025 - Flip floos; Footwear; Sandals; Shoes 041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races	010 - Recovery footwear used to massage faet for therapeutic purposes	041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races	O25 - Soles sold as an integral component of flip flops, footwear, sandals, and shoes O25 - Flip flops; Footwear; Sandals; Shoes	Class. Descriptions 33: On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods related to the sport, hobby and lifestyle of lacrosse

GONE FOR A RUN	CHALKTALK	GONE FOR A RUN	GONE FOR A RUN	GIRLS RUN THE WORLD		PR SOLES	WE BELIEVE YOUR HEALTH STARTS IN YOUR SOLES	JERSEYGENIUS	PR SOLES	I'M A NIGHTMARE BEFORE A RUN	FLYTE	FLYTE	MAGICAL MILES	Literal Element RUN NOW GOBBLE LATER
MOREY NOR 28023	CHALKTALK	GOMB FOR A SUR	SOME SOME SECTION	020000000000000000000000000000000000000	PR\$SOLES		* 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	JERSEYGENBUS	PR SOLES	tw 10000Egyge booksto.	ala la	BIYIF	MAGRICAL MILLES	lmage
Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered - Principal Register		Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations received	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Registered - Principal Register	Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted	Status Section 8 and 15 declarations accepted
85260548	85260546	85260550	77947363	88827779		97059552	90625567	87415028	90069892	90290300	90088866	90070033	86909600	Application Number 86009604
03/08/2011	03/08/2011	03/08/2011	03/01/2010	03/10/2020		10/05/2021	04/06/2021	04/18/2017	07/23/2020	10/30/2020	08/03/2020	07/23/2020	02/16/2016	App. Date/Filing Date 02/16/2016
4044431	4044430	4038225	3968529	6681857		6666924	6666235	5352209	6577565	6452649	6435890	6435849	5230439	Registration Number 5230440
10/25/2011	10/25/2011	10/11/2011	05/31/2011	03/29/2022		03/08/2022	03/08/2022	12/05/2017	11/30/2021	08/17/2021	07/27/2021	07/27/2021	06/27/2017	Reg. Date/Issue Date 06/27/2017
035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods related to the sports and hobbies of running and triathlons; on-line promotion of running events and competitions for others	035 - On-line ordering services featuring general merchandise and consumer goods relating to sports and sporting activities	Q41 - On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring general information, nutrition and training tips, commentary, news, personal journals, product reviews, videos and photos concerning the sports and hobbies of running and triathlons	025 - Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, footwear, hats and caps, athletic uniforms	041 - Organizing and conducting athletic sporting events and activities in the nature of virtual running and walking races	sandals, shoes	035 - On-line retail store services featuring recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes, flip flops, footwear.	010 - Recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes	020 - Clothes hanger having sliding arms for hanging or displaying apparel	OTE. T.chite rate hite not of natural runnion shorts headman right. On-line retail store services featuring recovery footwear used to massage feet for therapeutic purposes, flip flops, footwear, sandals, shoes	014 - Race medals 016 - Bibs of paper	nary dank have some hore roll have choulder have courte have 018 - Wallets; Diaper bags incorporating diaper changing pads	activation in the nature of virtual remains and walking arreast 03°. On-line retail store services featuring all-purpose athletic bags, all-purpose carrying bags, all purpose sport bags, athletic bags, bags for sports, carry-all bags, carry-on bags, clutch bags, crossbody bags, duffel bags, duffel bags for travel, general purpose	articities in the nature of circust remains and wealther repeat 335. Retail store services feating race packets that contain items for participating in virtual running and walking races, namely, race bits, medals, socks, shirts, headbands, athletic sleeves, and the like; Promotional sponsorship of athletic sporting events and	Class. Descriptions 035. Retail store services featuring race packets that contain items for participating in virtual running and walking races, namely, race bits, medals, socks, shirts, headbands, athletic sleeves, and the like; Promotional sponsorship of athletic sporting events and

RECORDED: 01/05/2024